
 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 
HO: #27-29-28, NTR Sahakara Bhavan, Governorpet, Vijayawada, NTR District – 520002. 

Dept.: GAD         ✆: 0866-2429044     ✉: premises@apcob.org 

 

The Andhra Pradesh 

State Cooperative Bank Ltd. 
 (A State Partnered Scheduled Bank) 

  

Date:15.11.2024 

TENDER NOTICE 

 

Infrastructure Items to APCOB Kadapa Asset 

Sealed Quotations are invited from for supply and installation of 
infrastructure items in APCOB Kadapa Asset. 

 
Time Schedule: 

Quotation calling date – 15.11.2024 

Quotation closing date – 18.11.2024 up to 02:00 PM  

Contact Person- DGM (GAD) 

 

 
Delivery & Installation location: 

 
D.No.1/28 & 1/29, S.No. 108, 110 & 111 of Nagarajupale Village Fields, 

Kadapa Municipal Corporation, YSR Kadapa (Dist), Andhra Pradesh 

 

Evaluation Criteria: 

Bidder must include the total cost including all taxes including 

transportation & installation. No extra cost will be paid for other than quoted 

amount. Bids who quoted the least amount will be awarded the contract. 

Terms and Conditions: 

Quotations will be cancelled if the item are not as per the quality and 

standards. Bank reserves all rights to modify and cancel the bid. We look 

forward to receiving your bids. Quotations are invited from reputed brands 

only.        

 

 

 

 



Project Scope:  

S.No. Description of work 
Dimensions/ 

Quantity 

Rate per 

unit 

Total in 

rupees 

  Supply and fixing of following items   

a) 

Two Ton AC’s 
Make: Blue Star, 

Invertor, 5-star rating model 

02   

Manager desk 
Size 1500W*750D*750 H in 

mm 
Table Top:25mm thick 

prelaminated particle Board 
with 2mm thick PVC edge 

lipping on all exposed edges. 
25mm thick PLB for modesty 

and gable ends. 
With 03 draw storage 

02   

b) 

Staff desk 

Size 1200W*750D*750 H in 
mm 

Table Top:25mm thick 
prelaminated particle Board 

with 2mm thick PVC edge 
lipping on all exposed edges. 

25mm thick PLB for modesty 
and gable ends. 

With 03 draw storage 

03   

c) High Back Chair with cushion 01   

d) Mid Back Chair with cushion 03   

e) Visitor Chair with cushion 05   

f) Plastic chairs 30   

g) Water Dispenser 01   

h) 

Invertor with battery including 

trolley 
Capacity 150AH 

01   

i) 

Acrylic letters CNC led lighting 

Board with bank name at front 

side of the asset  

size 20ft *4ft 

01   

j) 
Bank name board with iron 

frame and banner at back side 

of the asset 

01   

    Total Cost   

  GST %  

  Total Cost incl. of GST  



 

For details, please contact the General Administration Department of APCOB 

at the address mentioned below. 

Please submit your Quotation in a sealed cover to: 

K Srinivasa Rao 

Dy.General Manager (GAD)  

The A.P. STATE CO-OPERATIVE BANK LTD.,  

HO: NTR Sahakara Bhavan, # 27-29-28,  

Governorpet, Vijayawada-520 002  

Phone: (0866) 2429044, 088. 


